

<b>Tier 1</b>					
<b>\$1,558,816</b>					
Rank	Applicant	Project Name	Score	Amount	Balance
1	Appalachian Regional Coalition on Homelessness	2018 HMIS Consolidation Project	88/90	\$156,668	\$1,402,148
2	Abuse Alternatives, Inc.	Abuse Alternatives 2018 DV Bonus	auto	\$41,690	\$1,360,458
2	A Safe Harbor Home, Inc.	CoC RRH Bonus Project	auto	\$86,756	\$1,273,702
2	Appalachian Regional Coalition on Homelessness	2018 DV Bonus Project	auto	\$74,000	\$1,199,702
5	Appalachian Regional Coalition on Homelessness	2019 New Project RRH Reallocation	6/6	\$139,590	\$1,060,112
6	Appalachian Regional Coalition on Homelessness	PSH 2 Renewal 2018	125/145	\$90,570	\$969,542
7	Fairview Housing Management Corporation	The Manna House Renewal 2018	143/145	\$119,416	\$850,126
8	Fairview Housing Management Corporation	Appalachian Family Housing	143/145	\$157,415	\$692,711
9	Fairview Housing Management Corporation	Fairview New 2019 PH-RRH	6/6	\$82,270	\$610,441
10	Fairview Housing Management Corporation	2019 Joint TH -PH-RRH	6/6	\$41,135	\$569,306
11	Kingsport Housing & Redevelopment Authority	2018 CoC Grant	143/145	\$820,423	-\$251,117
					-\$251,117
					-\$251,117
					-\$251,117
					-\$251,117
					-\$251,117
					-\$251,117
					-\$251,117
					-\$251,117

<b>Tier 2</b>					
<b>\$168,846</b>					
1	CHIPS	DV Bonus	6/6	\$38,979	\$129,867
2	Frontier Health	DV Bonus	6/6	\$38,979	\$90,888
3	SafeHarbor	DV Bonus	6/6	\$38,978	\$51,910
4	Fairview Housing	DV Bonus	6/6	\$116,936	-\$65,026
5	KHRA	DV Bonus	4/6	\$116,936	-\$181,962
6	KHRA	KHRA Bonus	4/6	\$82,720	-\$264,682
					-\$264,682
					-\$264,682



